94
Key-type Selector Switch A165K
Mounting Aperture of 16 mm
Modular construction
Oil-resistant IP65 models
UL and CSA approved.
Conforms to EN60947-5-1, IEC947-5-1
Short mounting depth, less than 28.5 mm below

Note: Set and reset constitute one operation.
 Operating Characteristics
Type Key-type  Selector Switch
Features 2 notches 3 notches
Operating force (OF) max. 9.8 N � m
Set position (SP) 90±5° 45°+10/0
 Operation Angle
Note: The angle used for automatic
reset is shown in parentheses.
Two notches Three notches
(75°)
(45°) (45°)
A165K A165K
102
Nomenclature
Key
Switch Specifications
• Standard Loads
5 A at 125 VAC
3 A at 250 VAC
3 A at 30 VDC
Minimum applicable load: 1 mA at 5 VDC
Number of Notches and Reset Method
• 2 Notches
Manual
Automatic
• 3 Notches
Manual
Mixed-operation
Flange Shape
Square (A165K-A)
Round (A165K-T)
Rectangular (A165K-J)
Protective Structure
• Oil-resistant IP65
Terminal T ype
• Solder terminals
(tab terminals #110)
• PCB terminals
Selector
Switch
 Contacts
Notch Contacto c
SPDT DPDT
Position SW Position SW1 SW2
2 notches
3 notches ---
A165K A165K
103
Dimensions